

H.B. 301

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS III

Senator **Lyle W. Hillyard** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 35: Delete "(4,900)" and insert "(124,900)"
2. Page 2, Line 38: Delete "115,100" and insert "(4,900)"
3. Page 5, Line 156
House Floor Amendments
2-28-05: Delete "8,100,000" and insert "4,050,000"
4. Page 5, Line 158
House Floor Amendments
2-28-05: Delete "8,100,000" and insert "4,050,000"
5. Page 5, Line 169
House Floor Amendments
2-28-05: Delete "23,000,000" and insert "24,000,000"
6. Page 5, Line 171
House Floor Amendments
2-28-05: Delete "23,000,000" and insert "24,000,000"
7. Page 8, Line 268
House Floor Amendments
2-28-05: Delete "4,959,000" and insert "4,459,000"
8. Page 8, Line 269
House Floor Amendments
2-28-05: Delete "15,529,000" and insert "14,298,300"
9. Page 8, Line 271
House Floor Amendments
2-28-05: Delete "21,838,000" and insert "20,107,300"

10. Page 8, Line 271f

House Floor Amendments

2-28-05:

After Line 271f insert:

"ITEM 30a To Department of Health - Medical Assistance

From General Fund- Restricted Account:

Nursing Care Facilities Account600,000

From Federal Funds 1,476,800

Schedule of Programs:

Medicaid Base Program2,076,800"

11. Page 13, Line 489b

House Floor Amendments

2-28-05:

Delete "2,000,000" and insert "1,000,000"

12. Page 13, Line 489d

House Floor Amendments

2-28-05:

Delete "2,000,000" and insert "1,000,000"